

DOC FOR CONVENTIONAL MCP AND WCP			
Declaration of Conformity	English		2-3
Dichiarazione di conformità	Italiano		4-5
Declaración de Conformidad	Español		6-7
Konformitätserklärung	Deutsch		8-9
Déclaration de conformité	Français		10-11
Declaração de conformidade	Português		12-13
Försäkran om överensstämmelse	Svenska		14-15
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus	Suomi		16-17
Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat	Magyar		18-19
Deklaracja zgodności	Polski		20-21
Izjava o skladnosti	Hrvatski		22-23
Declarație de conformitate	Română		24-25
Prohlášení o shodě	Česky		26-27
Декларация за съответствие	български език		28-29
Atitikties deklaracija	Lietuvių		30-31
Vastavusdeklaratsioon	Eesti keel		32-33
Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης	Ελληνικά		34-35
Izjava o skladnosti	Slovenščina		36-37
Atbilstības deklarācija	Latviešu		38-39
Vyhlásenie o zhode	Slovensky		40-41

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



**Product Type:** Conventional manual call point for indoor & outdoor use



**Manufacturer:** KAC Alarm Company Limited ,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
UK

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

**Products:**

Model No	Description	Variants
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for indoor use.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for indoor use.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for indoor use.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for indoor use.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for indoor use.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for indoor use.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for indoor use.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for indoor use.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for indoor use.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for outdoor use	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for outdoor use	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for outdoor use	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for outdoor use	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for outdoor use	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Conventional Manual Call point for outdoor use	
<p>Where:</p> <p>[a] Indicates colour: R = Red (EN 54-11); B = Blue; Y = Yellow; G = Green; W = White; A = Orange</p> <p>[bcd] In line resistor value: 001 = clean contacts; 039 to 4K7 (Equates to 39ohms to 4.7Kohms)</p> <p>[e] Mounting Option: S = Surface Mount; F = Flush Mount</p> <p>[f] Element Type: F = Flexible Plastic; G =Glass</p> <p>[ghij] KAC customer Code: Value from A000 to Z999 or STCK for stock item</p> <p>[kl] Marking Options: Vary by customer</p> <p>[m] Other: C = Clear Cover; (Note code [m] not always used)</p>		
<p><b>Ancillaries:</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• SR Surface mounting box</li> <li>• SR1T Surface mounting box c/w 1 terminal</li> <li>• SR2T Surface mounting box c/w 2 terminals</li> <li>• SR3T Surface mounting box c/w 3 terminals</li> <li>• SR4T Surface mounting box c/w 4 terminals</li> <li>• ETT European terminal tray ETT1,2 &amp;3</li> <li>• L Earth Continuity link</li> <li>• PTR Pattress PTR, PTRE, PTR2T,PTR3T &amp; PTR3TE.</li> </ul>		

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:	Relevant Harmonised Standards:
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Marine Equipment Directive 1996/98/EC Notified Body: BRE Global Limited Notified Body number: 0832 Certificate number: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>

Signed

For and on behalf of: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Name: Russull Mcnamara  
Function: Site Leader  
Date and place of issue: Redditch 7<sup>th</sup> December 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



**Tipo di prodotto:** Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso al chiuso e all'aperto



**Produttore:** KAC Alarm Company Limited ,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Regno Unito

Questa dichiarazione è stata rilasciata sotto l'esclusiva responsabilità del produttore.

## Prodotti:

N. modello	Descrizione	Varianti
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso al chiuso.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso al chiuso.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso al chiuso.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso al chiuso.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso al chiuso.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso al chiuso.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso al chiuso.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso al chiuso.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso al chiuso.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso all'aperto	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso all'aperto	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso all'aperto	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso all'aperto	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso all'aperto	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Avvisatore d'incendio manuale convenzionale per uso all'aperto	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

## Dove:

- [a] Indica il colore: R = Rosso (EN 54-11); B = Blu; Y = Giallo; G = Verde; W = Bianco; A = Arancia  
[bcd] Valore resistenza in linea: 001 = contatti puliti; da 039 a 4K7 (equivale a 39 ohm - 4,7 Kohm)  
[e] Opzione di montaggio: S = Montaggio su superficie; F = Montaggio a incasso  
[f] Tipo elemento: F = Plastica flessibile; G = Vetro  
[ghij] Codice cliente KAC Valore da A000 a Z999 o STCK per articolo in magazzino  
[kl] Opzioni marcatura: Variano in base al cliente  
[m] Altro: C = Coperchio trasparente; (Nota: codice [m] non sempre usato)

## Accessori:

- SR Scatola per il montaggio esterno
- SR1T Scatola per il montaggio esterno c/w 1 morsetto
- SR2T Scatola per il montaggio esterno c/w 2 morsetti
- SR3T Scatola per il montaggio esterno c/w 3 morsetti
- SR4T Scatola per il montaggio esterno c/w 4 morsetti
- ETT Morsettiera europea ETT1, 2 e 3
- L Collegamento di messa a terra
- PTR Supporto PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T e PTR3TE.

L'oggetto della dichiarazione descritto in alto è conforme alle leggi di armonizzazione dell'Unione pertinenti:	Norme armonizzate pertinenti:
Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Direttiva ROHS 2011/65/UE	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Direttiva sulle attrezzature marine 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Corpo notificato: BRE Global Limited Numero di corpo notificato: 0832 Numero di certificato: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Firma



Per e per conto di: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Nome: Russull Mcnamara  
Funzione: Direttore sede  
Data e luogo di emissione: Redditch 7 dicembre 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



**Tipo de producto:** Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para interiores y exteriores



**Fabricante:** KAC Alarm Company Limited ,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Reino Unido

Esta declaración se emite bajo la total responsabilidad del fabricante.

## Productos:

No. de modelo	Descripción	Variantes
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para interiores	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para interiores	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para interiores	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para interiores	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para interiores	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para interiores	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para interiores	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para interiores	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para interiores	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para exteriores	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para exteriores	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para exteriores	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para exteriores	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para exteriores	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Pulsador de alarma manual convencional para exteriores	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



## Donde:

- [a] Indica color: R = Rojo (EN 54-11); B = Azul; Y = Amarillo; G = Verde; W = Blanco; A = Naranja
- [bcd] Valor de resistencia de línea: 001 = contactos limpios; 039 a 4K7 (Igual a 39ohms a 4.7Kohms)
- [e] Opción de montaje: S = Montaje en superficie; F = Montaje empotrado
- [f] Tipo de elemento: F = Plástico flexible; G = Vidrio
- [ghij] Código de cliente KAC: Valores de A000 a Z999 o STCK para los productos en stock
- [kl] Opciones de marcado: Cambian según el cliente
- [m] Otros: C = Cubierta transparente; (Nota: el código [m] no siempre se usa)

## Accesorios:

- SR Caja para montaje en superficie
- SR1T Caja para montaje en superficie 1 terminal c/w
- SR2T Caja para montaje en superficie 2 terminales c/w
- SR3T Caja para montaje en superficie 3 terminales c/w
- SR4T Caja para montaje en superficie 4 terminales c/w
- ETT Bandeja de terminales europea ETT1, 2 y 3
- L Enlace de continuidad a tierra
- PTR Caja de conexiones empotrable PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T y PTR3TE.

El objeto de la declaración mencionada anteriormente cumple con las leyes de armonización correspondientes de la Unión:	Normativa armonizada correspondiente:
Directiva CEM 2014/30/EU	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Directiva ROHS 2011/65/EU	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Directiva sobre equipos marinos 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Cuerpo notificado: BRE Global Limited Número de cuerpo notificado: 0832 Número certificado: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Firmado

En nombre y en interés de: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Nombre: Russull Mcnamara  
Función: Director de planta  
Fecha y lugar de emisión: Redditch 7 de diciembre de 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

**Produktart:**

Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien zur Verwendung in  
Innenräumen und Außenbereichen

**Hersteller:**

KAC Alarm Company Limited ,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Vereinigtes Königreich

Verantwortlich für die Erstellung dieser Erklärung ist allein der Hersteller.

**Produkte:**

Modellnr.	Beschreibung	Varianten
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Innenräume.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Innenräume.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Innenräume.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Innenräume.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Innenräume.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Innenräume.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Innenräume.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Innenräume.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Innenräume.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Außenbereiche	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Außenbereiche	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Außenbereiche	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Außenbereiche	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Außenbereiche	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Handfeuermelder für Grenzwertlinien für Außenbereiche	



# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



Wobei:	
[a]	Gibt die Farbe an: R = rot (EN 54-11); B = blau; Y = gelb (yellow); G = grün; W = weiß; A = orange
[bcd]	Linearer Widerstand: 001 = saubere Kontakte; 039 bis 4K7 (entspricht 39 Ohm bis 4,7 kOhm)
[e]	Montageoption: S = Aufputzmontage; F = Unterputzmontage
[f]	Elementart: F = Flexibler Kunststoff; G = Glas
[ghij]	KAC Kunden-Code: Wert zwischen A000 und Z999 oder STCK für Lagerartikel
[kl]	Markieroptionen: Unterschiedlich je nach Kunde
[m]	Andere: C = Transparenter Deckel; (Code [m] nicht immer verwendet)
<u>Zubehör:</u>	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• SR Aufputzmontage Sockelzusatz</li> <li>• SR1T Aufputzmontage Sockelzusatz mit 1 Anschlussklemme</li> <li>• SR2T Aufputzmontage Sockelzusatz mit 2 Anschlussklemmen</li> <li>• SR3T Aufputzmontage Sockelzusatz mit 3 Anschlussklemmen</li> <li>• SR4T Aufputzmontage Sockelzusatz mit 4 Anschlussklemmen</li> <li>• ETT Europäischer Klemmenbehälter ETT1,2 &amp;3</li> <li>• L Erddurchgangsverbindung</li> <li>• PTR Unterputz PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T &amp; PTR3TE.</li> </ul>	

Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Konformitätserklärung entspricht den einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:	Einschlägige harmonisierte Normen:
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Schiffsausrüstungsrichtlinie 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Benannte Stelle: BRE Global Limited Notified Body Nummer: 0832 Zertifikatsnummer: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Unterzeichnet

Für und im Namen von: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
 Name: Russull Mcnamara  
 Tätigkeit: Standortleiter  
 Datum und Ort der Ausgabe: Redditch, 7. Dezember 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

**Type de produit :**

Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en intérieur et en extérieur

**Fabricant :**

KAC Alarm Company Limited ,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Royaume-Uni

La présente déclaration est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.

**Produits :**

N° de modèle	Description	Variante
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en intérieur.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en intérieur.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en intérieur.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en intérieur.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en intérieur.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en intérieur.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en intérieur.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en intérieur.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en intérieur.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en extérieur	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en extérieur	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en extérieur	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en extérieur	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en extérieur	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Point de rappel manuel conventionnel pour une utilisation en extérieur	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

Où :

- [a] Indique la couleur : R = rouge (EN 54-11) ; B = bleu ; Y = jaune ; G = vert ; W = blanc ; A = orange
- [bcd] Valeur de la résistance en ligne : 001 = contacts sans potentiel ; 039 à 4K7 (équivalent à une valeur de 39 ohms à 4,7 Kohms)
- [e] Option de montage : S = montage en surface ; F = montage encastré
- [f] Type d'élément : F = plastique flexible ; G = verre
- [ghij] Code de client KAC : Valeur de A000 à Z999 ou STCK pour un article en stock
- [kl] Options de marquage : varient selon le client
- [m] Autre : C = couverture transparente ; (veuillez noter que le code [m] n'est pas toujours utilisé)

Accessoires :

- Boîtier de montage en surface SR
- Boîtier de montage en surface SR1T comprenant 1 borne
- Boîtier de montage en surface SR2T comprenant 2 bornes
- Boîtier de montage en surface SR3T comprenant 3 bornes
- Boîtier de montage en surface SR4T comprenant 4 bornes
- Bornier ETT européen ETT1, 2 et 3
- Conducteur de continuité de terre L
- Plafonnier de dérivation PTR, PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T et PTR3TE.

L'objet de la déclaration présentée ci-dessous est conforme à la législation d'harmonisation pertinente de l'Union européenne :	Normes harmonisées concernées :
Directive CEM 2014/30/UE	<b>EN 50130-4 : 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC : 2012</b>
Directive ROHS 2011/65/UE	<b>EN 50581 : 2012</b>
Directive sur les équipements marins 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Organisme notifié: BRE Global Limited Numéro de l'organisme notifié: 0832 Numéro de certificat: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Signé



Pour le compte de : KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Nom : Russull Mcnamara  
Fonction : Responsable du site  
Date et lieu de délivrance : Redditch, le 7 décembre 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



**Tipo de produto:** Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços interiores e exteriores



**Fabricante:** KAC Alarm Company Limited ,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Reino Unido

Esta declaração é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante.

## Produtos:

N.º de modelo	Descrição	Variante
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços interiores.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços interiores.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços interiores.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços interiores.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços interiores.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços interiores.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços interiores.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços interiores.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços interiores.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços exteriores	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços exteriores	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços exteriores	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços exteriores	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços exteriores	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ponto de chamada de comando manual convencional para espaços exteriores	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

Onde:	
[a]	Indica a cor: R = vermelho (EN 54-11); B = azul; Y = amarelo; G = verde; W = branco; A = laranja
[bcd]	Valor do resistor em linha: 001 = contactos limpos; 039 a 4K7 (equivalente a 39 ohms a 4,7 Kohms)
[e]	Opção de montagem: S = montagem de superfície; F = montagem embutida
[f]	Tipo de elemento: F = plástico flexível; G = vidro
[ghij]	Código do cliente KAC: Valor de A000 a Z999 ou STCK para item de stock
[kl]	Opções de marcação: Variam segundo o cliente
[m]	Outro: C = cobertura transparente; (nota: o código [m] não é sempre utilizado)

## Acessórios:

- SR Caixa de montagem de superfície
- SR1T Caixa de montagem de superfície com 1 terminal
- SR2T Caixa de montagem de superfície com 2 terminais
- SR3T Caixa de montagem de superfície com 3 terminais
- SR4T Caixa de montagem de superfície com 4 terminais
- ETT Suporte de terminais europeu, ETT1, 2 e 3
- L Continuidade da ligação à terra
- PTR Caixa de encastrar PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T & PTR3TE.

O objeto da declaração descrita acima está em conformidade com a legislação de harmonização relevante da União:	Normas harmonizadas relevantes:
Diretiva CEM 2014/30/UE	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Diretiva RSP 2011/65/UE	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Directiva de Equipamentos Marítimos 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Organismo notificado: BRE Global Limited Número do organismo notificado: 0832 Número do certificado: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Assinado



Em nome e por conta de: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Nome: Russull Mcnamara  
Função: Líder principal  
Data e local de emissão: Redditch, 7 de dezembro de 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



**Produkttyp:** Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för inom- och utomhusbruk



**Tillverkare:** KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Storbritannien

Denna försäkran utfärdas under tillverkarens eget ansvar.

**Produkter:**

Modellnr	Beskrivning	Varianter
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för inomhusbruk.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för inomhusbruk.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för inomhusbruk.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för inomhusbruk.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för inomhusbruk.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för inomhusbruk.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för inomhusbruk.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för inomhusbruk.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för inomhusbruk.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för utomhusbruk	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för utomhusbruk	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för utomhusbruk	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för utomhusbruk	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för utomhusbruk	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventionellt manuellt utlösningssdon för utomhusbruk	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

Var:	
[a]	Anger färg: R = Röd (EN 54-11); B = Blå; Y = Gul; G = Grön; W = Vit; A = Orange
[bcd]	Seriekopplat resistorvärde: 001 = fria kontakter; 039 till 4K7 (Motsvarar 39–4,7K ohm)
[e]	Monteringsalternativ: S = Ytmontering; F = Infälld montering
[f]	Elementtyp: F = Flexibel plast; G = Glas
[ghij]	KAC-kundkod: Värde från A000 till Z999 eller STCK för lagerobjekt
[kl]	Märkningsalternativ: Varierar efter kund
[m]	Övrigt: C = Genomskinligt skydd; (Observera att koden [m] inte alltid används)
<u>Tillbehör:</u>	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• SR ytmonterad dosa</li><li>• SR1T ytmonterad dosa med 1 terminal</li><li>• SR2T ytmonterad dosa med 2 terminaler</li><li>• SR3T ytmonterad dosa med 3 terminaler</li><li>• SR4T ytmonterad dosa med 4 terminaler</li><li>• ETT europeisk terminalbricka ETT1, 2 och 3</li><li>• L jordkontinuitetslänk</li><li>• PTR väggdosa PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T och PTR3TE.</li></ul>	

Målet med försäkran som beskrivs ovan är överensstämmelse med unionens relevanta harmoniseringslagar:	Relevanta harmoniserade standarder:
EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EG	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
ROHS-direktivet 2011/65/EG	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Direktivet om marina utrustningar 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Anmält organ: BRE Global Limited Anmäld organnummer: 0832 Certifikatnummer: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Signerat



För och åt: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Namn: Russull Mcnamara  
Befattning: Platschef  
Datum och plats för utfärdandet: Redditch 7 december 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



## Tuotetyyppi:

Perinteinen palopainike sisä- ja ulkokäyttöön



## Valmistaja:

KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Iso-Britannia

Tämä vakuutus on annettu valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla.

## Tuotteet:

Mallinro	Kuvaus	Versiot
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike sisäkäyttöön.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike sisäkäyttöön.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike sisäkäyttöön.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike sisäkäyttöön.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike sisäkäyttöön.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike sisäkäyttöön.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike sisäkäyttöön.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike sisäkäyttöön.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike sisäkäyttöön.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike ulkokäyttöön	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike ulkokäyttöön	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike ulkokäyttöön	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike ulkokäyttöön	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike ulkokäyttöön	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Perinteinen palopainike ulkokäyttöön	

### Jossa:

- [a] Ilmoittaa värin: R = punainen (EN 54-11); B = sininen; Y = keltainen; G = vihreä; W = valkoinen; A = oranssi
- [bcd] Linjaresistorin arvo: 001 = vapaat kontaktit; 039–4K7 (vastaa 39 ohmia – 47 kilo-ohmia)
- [e] Asennustyyppi: S = pinta; F = upotettu
- [f] Elementtityyppi: F = joustava muovi; G = lasi
- [ghij] KAC-asiakaskoodi: Arvo A000–Z999 tai STCK jos kyseessä vakio-osa
- [kl] Merkintävaihtoehdot: Vaihtelee asiakaskohtaisesti
- [m] Muu: C = kirkas kansi; (Huomaa: koodi [m] ei aina käytössä)



# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

## Lisätarvikkeet:

- SR Pinta-asennuskotelo
- SR1T Pinta-asennuskotelo sis. 1 pääte
- SR2T Pinta-asennuskotelo sis. 2 päätettä
- SR3T Pinta-asennuskotelo sis. 3 päätettä
- SR4T Pinta-asennuskotelo sis. 4 päätettä
- ETT eurooppalainen päätealusta ETT1, 2 ja 3
- L maadoituskytkentä
- PTR asennuslevy PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T ja PTR3TE.

Yllä olevan vakuutuksen kohde on vastaavan yhdenmukaistetun unionin lainsäädännön mukainen:	Vastaavat yhdenmukaistetut standardit:
EMC-direktiivi 2014/30/EU	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
ROHS-direktiivi 2011/65/EU	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Merikelpoisuusdirektiivi 1996/98/EC Ilmoitettu laitos: BRE Global Limited Ilmoitettu laitosnumero: 0832 Varmenteen numero: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>

Allekirjoittanut



yrittäjän puolesta: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Nimi: Russall Mcnamara  
Asema: Toimipaikan johtaja  
Päiväys ja antopaikka: Redditch, 7. joulukuuta 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



## Termék típusa:

Hagyományos manuális hívópont beltéri és kültéri használatra



## Gyártó:

KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Egyesült Királyság

A jelen nyilatkozat a gyártó kizárólagos felelőssége.

## Termékek:

Modellszám	Leírás	Változatok
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont beltéri használatra	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont beltéri használatra	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont beltéri használatra	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont beltéri használatra	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont beltéri használatra	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont beltéri használatra	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont beltéri használatra	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont beltéri használatra	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont beltéri használatra	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont kültéri használatra	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont kültéri használatra	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont kültéri használatra	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont kültéri használatra	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont kültéri használatra	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Hagyományos manuális hívópont kültéri használatra	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

Hely:	
[a]	Színjelzés: R = Vörös (EN 54-11); B = Kék; Y = Sárga; G = Zöld; W = Fehér; A = Narancs
[bcd]	Belső ellenállási érték: 001 = üres érintkezők; 039-4K7 (39 Ohm és 4,7 KOhm közötti értékek felel meg)
[e]	Rögzítési opció: S = Felszíni rögzítés; F = Süllyesztett rögzítés
[f]	Elem típusa: F = Rugalmas műanyag; G = Üveg
[ghij]	KAC ügyfélkód: Az érték A000 és Z999 közé eshet, illetve STCK a készleten lévő tételek esetén
[kl]	Jelölési opciók: Ügyfél alapján eltérő lehet
[m]	Egyéb: C = Áttetsző burkolat; (Az [m] kód nincs mindig alkalmazva)
<b>Kiegészítők:</b>	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• SR felszíni rögzítésű doboz</li><li>• SR1T felszíni rögzítésű doboz, 1 csatlakozó</li><li>• SR2T felszíni rögzítésű doboz, 2 csatlakozó</li><li>• SR3T felszíni rögzítésű doboz, 3 csatlakozó</li><li>• SR4T felszíni rögzítésű doboz, 4 csatlakozó</li><li>• ETT európai csatlakozótálca ETT1,2 &amp;3</li><li>• L földelő vezető csatlakozó</li><li>• PTR Pattress PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T &amp; PTR3TE.</li></ul>	

A fenti nyilatkozat tárgya megfelel a vonatkozó uniós harmonizációs jogszabályoknak:	Vonatkozó harmonizációs szabványok:
2014/30/EU elektromágneses kompatibilitási irányelv	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
2011/65/EU veszélyes anyagok alkalmazását korlátozó irányelv	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Tengeri felszerelésről szóló irányelv 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Bejelentett szervezet: BRE Global Limited Bejelentett szervezet száma: 0832 Bizonyítvány száma: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Alulírott



A következő nevében: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Név: Russull Mcnamara  
Beosztás: Helyszíni vezető  
Kibocsátás dátuma és helye: 2018. december 7., Redditch

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

**Typ produktu:**

Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku wewnętrznego i zewnętrznego

**Producent:**

KAC Alarm Company Limited ,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Wielka Brytania

Niniejsza deklaracja została wydana na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta.

**Produkty:**

Nr modelu	Opis	Rodzaje
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku wewnętrznego.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku wewnętrznego.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku wewnętrznego.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku wewnętrznego.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku wewnętrznego.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku wewnętrznego.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku wewnętrznego.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku wewnętrznego.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku wewnętrznego.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku zewnętrznego	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku zewnętrznego	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku zewnętrznego	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku zewnętrznego	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku zewnętrznego	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konwencjonalny ręczny ostrzegacz pożarowy do użytku zewnętrznego	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

## Gdzie:

- [a] Oznaczenie koloru: R = czerwony (EN 54-11); B = niebieski; Y = żółty; G = zielony; W = biały; A = pomarańczowy
- [bcd] Wartość rezystora w połączeniu szeregowym: 001 = styki bezpotencjałowe; 039 – 4K7 (równowartość 39 Ω – 4,7 KΩ)
- [e] Opcje montażu: S = montaż powierzchniowy; F = montaż wpuszczany
- [f] Typ elementu: F = elastyczny plastik; G = szkło
- [ghij] Kod klienta KAC: wartość od A000 do Z999 albo STCK dla sprzedaży odręcznej
- [kl] Opcje oznaczeń: w zależności od klienta
- [m] Inne: C = przezroczysta pokrywa (uwaga – kod [m] nie zawsze jest używany)

## Urządzenia pomocnicze:

- SR – puszka do montażu powierzchniowego
- SR1T – puszka do montażu powierzchniowego z 1 zaciskiem
- SR2T – puszka do montażu powierzchniowego z 2 zaciskami
- SR3T – puszka do montażu powierzchniowego z 3 zaciskami
- SR4T – puszka do montażu powierzchniowego z 4 zaciskami
- ETT – puszka podtynkowa z zaciskami śrubowymi, ETT 1, 2 i 3
- L – podłączenie uziemienia
- PTR – puszka elektryczna, PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T i PTR3TE.

Przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji opisany powyżej jest zgodny z odpowiednimi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego:	Odpowiednie normy zharmonizowane:
Dyrektywa EMC 2014/30/UE	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Dyrektywa w sprawie urządzeń morskich 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Organ zawiadomiony: BRE Global Limited Numer jednostki notyfikowanej: 0832 Numer certyfikatu: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

## Podpis



W imieniu: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Imię i nazwisko: Russull Mcnamara  
Stanowisko: kierownik zakładu  
Data i miejsce wydania: Redditch 7 grudnia 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



**Vrsta proizvoda:** Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za unutarnju i vanjsku upotrebu



**Proizvođač:** KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
UK

Ova izjava izdaje se pod isključivom odgovornošću proizvođača.

## Proizvodi:

Br. modela	Opis	Varijante
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za unutarnju upotrebu	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za unutarnju upotrebu	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za unutarnju upotrebu	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za unutarnju upotrebu	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za unutarnju upotrebu	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za unutarnju upotrebu	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za unutarnju upotrebu	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za unutarnju upotrebu	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za unutarnju upotrebu	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za vanjsku upotrebu	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za vanjsku upotrebu	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za vanjsku upotrebu	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za vanjsku upotrebu	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za vanjsku upotrebu	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalna ručna pozivna točka (MCP) za vanjsku upotrebu	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

## Gdje:

- [a] Označava boju: R = crvena (EN 54-11); B = plava; Y = žuta; G = zelena; W = bijela; A = narančasta  
[bcd] Vrijednost linijskog otpornika: 001 = čisti kontakti; 039 do 4K7 (jednako 39 ohms do 4,7 Kohms)  
[e] Opcija montiranja: S = površinska montaža; F = ugradbena montaža  
[f] Vrsta elementa: F = fleksibilna plastika; G = staklo  
[ghij] Šifra kupca KAC: vrijednost od A000 do Z999 ili STCK za predmet na zalih  
[kl] Opcije označavanja: variraju prema kupcu  
[m] Ostalo: C = prozirni poklopac; (napomena: šifra [m] ne upotrebljava se uvijek)

## Pomoćni dodaci:

- SR površinska ugradna kutija
- SR1T površinska ugradna kutija koja dolazi s 1 terminalom
- SR2T površinska ugradna kutija koja dolazi s 2 terminala
- SR3T površinska ugradna kutija koja dolazi s 3 terminala
- SR4T površinska ugradna kutija koja dolazi s 4 terminala
- ETT europska ladica s terminalima ETT1, 2 i 3
- L priključak za kontinuirano uzemljenje
- PTR prekidači PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T i PTR3TE.

Predmet prethodno opisane izjave u skladu je s mjerodavnim zakonodavstvom Unije za usklađivanje:	Mjerodavne usklađene norme:
Direktiva EMC 2014/30/EU	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b> <b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Direktiva ROHS 2011/65/EU	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Smjernica o brodskoj opremi 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Prijavljeno tijelo: BRE Global Limited Broj prijavljenog tijela: 0832 Broj certifikata: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Potpisano



Za i u ime: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Ime: Russull Mcnamara  
Funkcija: Voditelj na lokaciji  
Datum i mjesto izdavanja: Redditch, 7. prosinca 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

**Tipul produsului:**

Puncte de apel manuale convenționale pentru utilizare în interior și în exterior

**Producător:**

KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Marea Britanie

Prezenta declarație este emisă pe responsabilitatea exclusivă a producătorului.

**Produse:**

Nr. model	Descriere	Versiuni
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în interior.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în interior.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în interior.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în interior.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în interior.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în interior.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în interior.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în interior.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în interior.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în exterior	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în exterior	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în exterior	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în exterior	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în exterior	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Punct de apel manual convențional pentru utilizare în exterior	



# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

## Unde:

- [a] Indică culoarea: R = Roșu (EN 54-11); B = Albastru; Y = Galben; G = Verde; W = Alb; A = portocale  
[bcd] Valoarea rezistorului în linie: 001 = contacte curate; 039 la 4K7 (Echivalează cu 39 ohmi la 4,7 Kohmi)  
[e] Opțiuni de montare: S = Montare pe suprafață; F = Montare încastrată  
[f] Tipul elementului: F = Plastic flexibil; G = Sticlă  
[ghij] Cod client KAC: Valoare de la A000 la Z999 sau STCK pentru articolul din stoc  
[kl] Opțiuni de marcare: Variaza în funcție de client  
[m] Altele: C = Capac transparent; (Observați faptul că codul [m] nu este utilizat întotdeauna)

## Accesorii:

- SR Cutie pentru montare pe suprafață
- SR1T Cutie pentru montare pe suprafață cu 1 terminal
- SR2T Cutie pentru montare pe suprafață cu 2 terminale
- SR3T Cutie pentru montare pe suprafață cu 3 terminale
- SR4T Cutie pentru montare pe suprafață cu 4 terminale
- ETT Tavă pentru terminale europene ETT1,2 &3
- L Conexiune de continuitate împământare
- PTR Cutie mecanism PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T & PTR3TE.

Obiectul declarației descrise mai sus este în conformitate cu legislația relevantă de armonizare a Uniunii:	Standarde Armonizate relevante:
Directiva CEM 2014/30/UE	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Directiva ROHS 2011/65/UE	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Directiva privind echipamentele marine 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Organismul notificat: BRE Global Limited Numărul organismului notificat: 0832 Numarul certificatului: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Semnat



Pentru și în numele: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Numele: Russull Mcnamara  
Poziția: Șef de șantier  
Data și locul emiterii: Redditch 7 decembrie 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

**Typ výrobku:**

Konvenční ruční hlásič pro vnitřní i venkovní použití



**Výrobce:**

KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Velká Británie

Toto prohlášení je vydáno výlučně na odpovědnost výrobce.

**Výrobky:**

Číslo modelu	Popis	Varianty
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro použití v interiéru	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro použití v interiéru	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro použití v interiéru	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro použití v interiéru	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro použití v interiéru	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro použití v interiéru	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro použití v interiéru	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro použití v interiéru	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro použití v interiéru	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro venkovní použití	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro venkovní použití	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro venkovní použití	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro venkovní použití	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro venkovní použití	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenční ruční hlásič pro venkovní použití	

Kde:

- (a) Barevné rozlišení: R = Červená (Red) (EN 54-11); B = Modrá (Blue); Y = Žlutá (Yellow); G = Zelená (Green); W = Bílá (White); A = Oranžový
- (bcd) Hodnota vřazeného odporu: 001 = čisté kontakty, 039 až 4K7 (odpovídá hodnotám 39 Ω až 4,7 KΩ)
- (e) Volitelné montáže: S = Povrchová montáž (Surface Mount), F = Vestavná montáž (Flush Mount)
- (f) Typ prvku: F = Pružný plastový (Flexible Plastic), G = Skleněný (Glass)
- (ghij) Zákaznický kód KAC: Hodnota od A000 do Z999 nebo STCK pro skladovou položku
- (kl) Volitelné označení: Podle zákazníka
- (m) Další: C = Průhledný kryt (Clear Cover), (kód (m) není vždy použit)

Příslušenství:

- Schránka pro povrchovou montáž SR
- Schránka pro povrchovou montáž SR1T s 1 výstupem
- Schránka pro povrchovou montáž SR2T s 2 výstupy
- Schránka pro povrchovou montáž SR3T s 3 výstupy
- Schránka pro povrchovou montáž SR4T s 4 výstupy
- Evropská svorkovnice ETT 1, 2 a 3
- Uzemnění L
- Elektroinstalační krabice PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T a PTR3TE.

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

Předmět tohoto prohlášení je v souladu s příslušnými harmonizačními právními předpisy Unie:	Příslušné harmonizované normy:
Směrnice EMC 2014/30/EU	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Směrnice ROHS 2011/65/EU	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Směrnice o námořním zařízení 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Notifikovaná osoba: BRE Global Limited Číslo notifikované osoby: 0832 Číslo certifikátu: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Podpis



Jménem společnosti: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Jméno: Russull Mcnamara  
Pracovní pozice: Vedoucí provozu  
Datum a místo vydání: Redditch, 7. prosince 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



**Тип на продукта:** Конвенционални точки за ръчно известяване за използване в помещения и на открито



**Производител:** KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Великобритания

Тази Декларация се издава под изключителната отговорност на производителя.

## Продукти:

Номер на модел	Описание	Варианти
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване в помещения.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване в помещения.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване в помещения.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване в помещения.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване в помещения.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване в помещения.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване в помещения.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване в помещения.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване в помещения.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване на открито	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване на открито	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване на открито	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване на открито	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване на открито	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Конвенционална точка за ръчно известяване за използване на открито	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



Където:	
[a]	Показва цвета: R = Червен (EN 54-11); B = Син; Y = Жълт; G = Зелен; W = Бял; A = оранжев
[bcd]	Стойност на резистора във веригата: 001 = сухи контакти; 039 до 4K7 (равнява се на 39 ома до 4,7 килоома)
[e]	Опции за монтаж: S = Монтаж върху повърхност; F = Монтаж без издаване навън
[f]	Тип елемент: F = Гъвкава пластмаса; G = Стъкло
[ghij]	Клиентски код на КАС: Стойност от A000 до Z999 или STCK за складов номер
[kl]	Опции за маркировка: В зависимост от клиента
[m]	Други: C = Прозрачен капак; (Забележете, че кодът [m] не винаги се използва)
<b>Допълнително оборудване:</b>	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• SR Кутия за повърхностен монтаж</li> <li>• SR1T Кутия за повърхностен монтаж, комплект с 1 извод</li> <li>• SR2T Кутия за повърхностен монтаж, комплект с 2 извода</li> <li>• SR3T Кутия за повърхностен монтаж, комплект с 3 извода</li> <li>• SR4T Кутия за повърхностен монтаж, комплект с 4 извода</li> <li>• ETT Европейска съединителна кутия ETT1, 2 и 3</li> <li>• L Връзка за непрекъснато заземяване</li> <li>• PTR Монтажна рамка PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T и PTR3TE.</li> </ul>	

Описаният по-горе предмет на Декларацията съответства на приложимото хармонизационно законодателство на ЕС:	Приложими хармонизирани стандарти:
Директива за електромагнитната съвместимост 2014/30/EC	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Директива относно ограничението за употребата на определени опасни вещества в електрическото и електронното оборудване 2011/65/EC	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Директивата за морското оборудване 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Нотифициран орган: BRE Global Limited Номер на нотифицирания орган: 0832 Номер на сертификата: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Подписано

За и от името на: КАС ALARM COMPANY  
 Име: Ръсъл Макнамара  
 Длъжност: Ръководител на обект  
 Дата и място на издаване: Редич, 7 декември 2018 г.

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



**Gaminio tipas:** Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti patalpoje ir lauke



**Gamintojas:** „KAC Alarm Company Limited“,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
JK

Ši deklaracija išleidžiama išimtinai gamintojo atsakomybe.

## Gaminiai:

Modelio Nr.	Aprašymas	Variantai
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti patalpoje.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti patalpoje.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti patalpoje.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti patalpoje.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti patalpoje.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti patalpoje.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti patalpoje.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti patalpoje.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti patalpoje.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti lauke	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti lauke	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti lauke	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti lauke	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti lauke	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Įprastinis rankinio skambinimo taškas, skirtas naudoti lauke	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

Kai:

- [a] Nurodo spalvą: R = raudona (EN 54-11); B = mėlyna ; Y = geltona ; G = žalia; W = balta; A = oranžinė  
[bcd] Linijinė varžo vertė: 001 = švarūs kontaktai; nuo 039 iki 4K7 (lygu nuo 39 omų iki 4,7 kilo omo)  
[e] Montavimo galimybės: S = paviršinis montavimas; F = įleistinis montavimas  
[f] Elemento tipas: F = lankstus plastikas; G = stiklas  
[ghij] KAC kliento kodas: vertė nuo A000 iki Z999 arba STCK atsargų gaminiui  
[kl] Ženklinimo galimybės: skirtingos pagal klientą  
[m] Kita: C = skaidrus gaubtas; (nurodymo kodas [m] ne visada naudojamas)

## Papildomi reikmenys:

- SR paviršinio montavimo dėžė
- SR1T paviršinio montavimo dėžė c/w 1 terminalas
- SR2T paviršinio montavimo dėžė c/w 2 terminalai
- SR3T paviršinio montavimo dėžė c/w 3 terminalai
- SR4T paviršinio montavimo dėžė c/w 4 terminalai
- ETT Europos terminalo dėklas ETT1,2 &3
- L įžeminimo jungtis
- PTR Pattress PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T & PTR3TE.

Pirmiau aprašytas deklaracijos objektas atitinka Sąjungos darniuosius teisės aktus:	Taikomi darnieji standartai
EMC direktyva 2014/30/ES	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b> <b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
ROHS direktyva 2011/65/ES	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Jūrų įrenginių direktyva 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Notifikuotoji įstaiga: BRE Global Limited Notifikuotosios įstaigos numeris: 0832 Sertifikato numeris: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Pasirašo



Atstovaudamas: „KAC ALARM COMPANY“  
Vardas, pavardė: Russull Mcnamara  
Pareigos: Vadovas  
Paskelbimo data ir vieta: Redičas, 2018 m. gruodžio 7 d.

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



**Tootetüüp:**

Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti sise- ja välitingimustesse



**Tootja:**

KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Inglismaa

See deklaratsioon on väljastatud tootja ainuvastutusel.

**Tooted:**

Mudeli nr	Kirjeldus	Versioon
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti siseruumidesse	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti siseruumidesse	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti siseruumidesse	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti siseruumidesse	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti siseruumidesse	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti siseruumidesse	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti siseruumidesse	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti siseruumidesse	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti siseruumidesse	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti välitingimustesse	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti välitingimustesse	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti välitingimustesse	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti välitingimustesse	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti välitingimustesse	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konventsionaalne käsiteadusti välitingimustesse	
<p>Kus:</p> <p>[a] Värvikood: R = Punane (EN 54-11); B = Sinine; Y = Kollane; G = Roheline; W = Valge; A = Oranž</p> <p>[bcd] Takisti väärtused: 001 = puhtad kontaktühendused; 039 kuni 4K7 (võrdub 39 oomi kuni 4.7 kilo-oomiga)</p> <p>[e] Paigaldusviis: P = Pindpaigaldus; T = Tasapaigaldus</p> <p>[f] Elemendi tüüp: P = Paindlik plastik; K = Klaas</p> <p>[ghij] KAC kliendikood: Väärtused alates A000-st Z999-ni või STCK laoartiklile</p> <p>[kl] Markeerimisviisid: Sõltuvalt kliendist</p> <p>[m] Muu: L = Läbipaistev kate; (koodi [m] ei kasutata alati)</p>		



# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



Abiseadised:

- SR pindpaigalduse karp
- SR1T pindpaigalduse karp koos 1 terminaliga
- SR1T pindpaigalduse karp koos 2 terminaliga
- SR1T pindpaigalduse karp koos 3 terminaliga
- SR1T pindpaigalduse karp koos 4 terminaliga
- ETT Euroopa terminaliplokk ETT1,2 & 3
- L maanduspikendus
- PTR elektrikarp PTR, PTRE, PTR2T,PTR3T & PTR3TE.

Ülalkirjeldatud deklaratsiooni eesmärk vastab EL-i kooskõlastuse seadusandlusele:	Asjakohased kooskõlastatud standardid:
EMÜ DIREKTIIV 2014/30/EL	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
EUROOPA PARLAMENDI JA NÕUKOGU DIREKTIIV 2011/65/EL	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Merevarustuse direktiiv 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Teavitatud asutus: BRE Global Limited Teavitatud asutuse number: 0832 Sertifikaadi number: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Allkirjastatud

Kelle eest ja nimel: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Nimi: Russull Mcnamara  
Ametikoht: Töödejuht  
Väljaandmise kuupäev ja koht: Redditch, 7. detsember 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

**Είδος προϊόντος:**

Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εσωτερικούς και εξωτερικούς χώρους

**Κατασκευαστής:**

KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
UK

Η παρούσα δήλωση εκδίδεται υπό την αποκλειστική ευθύνη του κατασκευαστή.

**Προϊόντα:**

Αρ. μοντέλου:	Περιγραφή:	Εκδόσεις:
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εσωτερικούς χώρους.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εσωτερικούς χώρους.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εσωτερικούς χώρους.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εσωτερικούς χώρους.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εσωτερικούς χώρους.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εσωτερικούς χώρους.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εσωτερικούς χώρους.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εσωτερικούς χώρους.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εσωτερικούς χώρους.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εξωτερικούς χώρους	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εξωτερικούς χώρους	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εξωτερικούς χώρους	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εξωτερικούς χώρους	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εξωτερικούς χώρους	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Ασφαλές συμβατικό χειροκίνητο σημείο κλήσης για εξωτερικούς χώρους	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



Πού:	
[a]	Δείχνει το χρώμα: R = Κόκκινο (EN 54-11); B = Μπλε; Y = Κίτρινο; G = Πράσινο; W = ΛευκόR; A = πορτοκάλι
[bcd]	Τιμή αντίστασης: 001 = καθαρές επαφές; 039 ως 4K7 (Ισούται με 39ohms ως 4.7Kohms)
[e]	Επιλογές τοποθέτησης: S = Επίπεδη στήριξη; F = Οπίσθιο στήριγμα
[f]	Τύπος υλικού: F = Ευέλικτο από πλαστικό υλικό; G = Γυάλινο
[ghij]	Κωδικός πελάτη KAC: Τιμή από A000 ως Z999 ή STCK για προϊόν αποθέματος
[kl]	Επιλογές σήμανσης: Αναλόγως τον πελάτη
[m]	Άλλο: C = Διαφανή κάλυψη; (Κωδ. σημειώματος [m] δεν χρησιμοποιείται πάντα)
<b>Βοηθητικά αξεσουάρ</b>	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• SR Κουτί επιφανειακής τοποθέτησης</li> <li>• SR1T Κουτί επιφανειακής τοποθέτησης c/w 1 τερματικό</li> <li>• SR2T Κουτί επιφανειακής τοποθέτησης c/w 2 τερματικά</li> <li>• SR3T Κουτί επιφανειακής τοποθέτησης c/w 3 τερματικά</li> <li>• SR4T Κουτί επιφανειακής τοποθέτησης c/w 4 τερματικά</li> <li>• ETT Ευρωπαϊκό δίσκο τερματικού ETT1,2 &amp;3</li> <li>• L Earth Continuity link</li> <li>• PTR Pattress PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T &amp; PTR3TE.</li> </ul>	

Ο στόχος της δήλωσης που περιγράφεται παραπάνω είναι σύμφωνος προς την σχετική ενωσιακή νομοθεσία εναρμόνισης	Σχετικά εναρμονισμένα πρότυπα
Οδηγία EMC 2014/30/EU:	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b>
	<b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Οδηγία ROHS 2011/65/EU:	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Οδηγία για τον θαλάσσιο εξοπλισμό 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός: BRE Global Limited Αριθμός κοινοποιημένου οργανισμού: 0832 Αριθμός πιστοποιητικού: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Υπογράφεται

Στο όνομα και για λογαριασμό της: KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
Όνομα: Russull Mcnamara  
Θέση: Υπεύθυνος καταστήματος  
Ημερομηνία και τόπος έκδοσης: Redditch, 07/12/2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

**Vrsta izdelka:** Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za notranjo in zunanjo uporabo



**Proizvajalec:** KAC Alarm Company Limited  
KAC House, Thornhill Road  
North Moons Moat  
Redditch  
B98 9ND  
Združeno Kraljestvo

Ta izjava je izdana na lastno odgovornost proizvajalca.

## Izdelki:

Št. modela	Opis	Različice
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za notranjo uporabo	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za notranjo uporabo	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za notranjo uporabo	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za notranjo uporabo	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za notranjo uporabo	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za notranjo uporabo	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za notranjo uporabo	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za notranjo uporabo	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za notranjo uporabo	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za zunanjo uporabo	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za zunanjo uporabo	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za zunanjo uporabo	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za zunanjo uporabo	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za zunanjo uporabo	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvencionalni ročni javljalnik za zunanjo uporabo	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

## Pri čemer:

- [a] označuje barvo: R = rdeča (EN 54-11); B = modra; Y = rumena; G = zelena; W = bela; A = oranžna  
[bcd] Vrednost upora v liniji: 001 = čisti stiki; od 039 do 47000 (enakovredno od 39 omov do 47000 omov)  
[e] Možnosti namestitve: S = namestitev na površino, F = vgradnja  
[f] Vrsta materiala: F = prožna plastika, G = steklo  
[ghij] Koda stranke podjetja KAC: Vrednost od A000 do Z999 ali STCK za izdelek na zalogi  
[kl] Možnosti označevanja: odvisno od stranke  
[m] Drugo: C = prozoren pokrov (Opomba: koda [m] ni vedno uporabljena)

## Pripadajoči elementi:

- SR Montažna škatla
- SR1T Montažna škatla z 1 priključkom
- SR2T Montažna škatla z 2 priključkoma
- SR3T Montažna škatla s 3 priključki
- SR4T Montažna škatla s 4 priključki
- ETT Predal za priključke za evropski standard ETT1, 2 in 3
- L Neprekinjena ozemljitvena povezava
- PTR Ohišje PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T in PTR3TE.

Predmet zgoraj navedene izjave je v skladu z ustrezno uskladitveno zakonodajo Evropske Unije:	Ustrezni uskladitveni standardi
Direktiva 2014/30/EU o elektromagnetni združljivosti	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b> <b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Direktiva 2011/65/EU o omejevanju uporabe nekaterih nevarnih snovi v električni in elektronski opremi	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Direktiva o morski opremi 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Priglašeni organ: BRE Global Limited Številka priglašenege telesa: 0832 Številka potrdila: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

Podpisano



Za in v imenu: Podjetje KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Ime: Russull Mcnamara  
Delovno mesto: Vodja na lokaciji  
Datum in kraj izdaje: Redditch, 7. december 2018

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



**Produkta tips:** Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai  
iekštelpās un ārpus telpām

**Ražotājs:** „KAC Alarm Company Limited”,  
„KAC House”, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Rediča,  
B98 9ND,  
AK

Par šo izdoto deklarāciju ir atbildīgs tikai un vienīgi ražotājs.

## Produkti:

Modeļa Nr.	Apraksts	Varianti
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai iekštelpās.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai iekštelpās.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai iekštelpās.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai iekštelpās.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai iekštelpās.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai iekštelpās.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai iekštelpās.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai iekštelpās.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai iekštelpās.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai ārpus telpām.	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai ārpus telpām.	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai ārpus telpām.	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai ārpus telpām.	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai ārpus telpām.	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Standarta ierīce manuālai ugunsgrēka signalizācijas aktivizēšanai ārpus telpām.	

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

## Kur:

- [a] Norāda krāsu: R = sarkana (EN 54-11); B = zila; Y = dzeltena; G = zaļa; W = balta; A = apelsīns
- [bcd] Vienrindas rezistoru vērtību: 001 = tīri kontakti; 039 to 4K7 (Atbilst 39 Ω un 4,7 kΩ)
- [e] Montāžas iespējas: S = montāža uz virsmas; F = montāža zem apmetuma.
- [f] Elementa tips: F = elastīga plastmasa; G = stikls.
- [ghij] „KAC” klienta kods: vērtība no A000 līdz Z999 vai „STCK” krājumā esošām precēm.
- [kl] Marķējuma iespējas: atbilstoši klientam.
- [m] Citi: C = caurspīdīgs vāks; (Piezīmes kods [m] netiek izmantots vienmēr).

## Papildaprīkojums:

- SR virsmas montāžas kārba;
- SR1T virsmas montāžas kārba ar 1 galiekārtu;
- SR2T virsmas montāžas kārba ar 2 galiekārtām;
- SR3T virsmas montāžas kārba ar 3 galiekārtām;
- SR4T virsmas montāžas kārba ar 4 galiekārtām;
- ETT Eiropas galiekārtu kārba ETT1,2 un 3;
- L zemējuma savienojuma posms;
- PTR sadales kārba PTR, PTR2T, PTR3T un PTR3TE.

Šajā deklarācijā aprakstītais izstrādājums atbilst visiem attiecīgajiem Savienības saskaņošanas tiesību aktiem:	Izmantotie saskaņotie standarti:
EMS direktīva 2014/30/ES	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b> <b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
RoHS direktīva 2011/65/ES	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Jūras iekārtu direktīva 1996/98/EC	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>
Paziņotā iestāde: BRE Global Limited Paziņotās iestādes numurs: 0832 Sertifikāta numurs: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	

## Parakstīta



vārdā un interesēs: „KAC ALARM COMPANY”  
Vārds, uzvārds: Russull Mcnamara  
Amats: ražotnes vadītājs  
Izdošanas vieta un datums: Rediča 2018. gada 7. decembris.

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

**Typ produktu:**

Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v interiéri a exteriéri

**Výrobca:**KAC Alarm Company Limited,  
KAC House, Thornhill Road,  
North Moons Moat,  
Redditch,  
B98 9ND,  
Spojené kráľovstvo

Toto vyhlásenie sa vydáva na výhradnú zodpovednosť výrobcu.

**Výrobky:**

Č. modelu	Popis	Varianty
MCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v interiéri.	
MCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v interiéri.	
MCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v interiéri.	
MCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v interiéri.	
MCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v interiéri.	
MCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v interiéri.	
M8A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v interiéri.	
MCP6V-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v interiéri.	
MCP6H-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v interiéri.	
WCP1A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v exteriéri.	
WCP1B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v exteriéri.	
WCP2A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v exteriéri.	
WCP2B-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v exteriéri.	
WCP3A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v exteriéri.	
WCP4A-[a][bcd][e][f]-[ghij]-[kl][m]	Konvenčný tlačidlový hlásič na použitie v exteriéri.	



# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

# Honeywell

## Pričom:

- [a] Označuje farbu: R = červená (EN 54-11); B = modrá; Y = žltá; G = Green; W = biela; a = oranžový  
[bcd] Hodnota rezistora v rade: 001 = čisté kontakty; 039 až 4K7 (rovná sa 39 ohmom až 4,7 kiloohmom)  
[e] Možnosť montáže: S = Povrchová montáž; F = Zapustená montáž  
[f] Typ prvku: F = Flexibilný plast; G = Sklo  
[ghij] Kód zákazníka KAC: Hodnota od A000 do Z999 alebo STCK pre skladovú položku  
[kl] Možnosti označenia: Rôzne podľa zákazníka  
[m] Iné: C = Priehľadný kryt; (pozor, kód [m] sa nepoužíva vždy)

## Pomocné zariadenia:

- SR Kryt na povrchovú montáž
- SR1T Kryt na povrchovú montáž s 1 svorkou
- SR2T Kryt na povrchovú montáž s 2 svorkami
- SR3T Kryt na povrchovú montáž s 3 svorkami
- SR4T Kryt na povrchovú montáž so 4 svorkami
- ETT Priehradka na európske svorky ETT1, 2 a 3
- L Pripojenie uzemnenia
- PTR Inštalčná krabica PTR, PTRE, PTR2T, PTR3T a PTR3TE.

Predmet vyššie uvedeného vyhlásenia je v zhode s príslušnými harmonizačnými právnymi predpismi Únie:	Príslušné harmonizované normy:
Smernica EMC 2014/30/EÚ	<b>EN 50130-4: 2011</b> <b>EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC: 2012</b>
Smernica ROHS 2011/65/EÚ	<b>EN 50581: 2012</b>
Direktiva o morskí opremi 1996/98/EC Priglašeni organ: BRE Global Limited Številka priglašenega telesa: 0832 Številka potrdila: 0832-MED-1011, 0832-MED-1012	<b>IEC60092-504: 2016</b>

Podpísal



V mene: KAC ALARM COMPANY  
Meno: Russull Mcnamara  
Funkcia: Vedúci pracoviska  
Dátum a miesto vydania: Redditch, 7. decembra 2018